Company owner's consent to the making of a development application under the *Planning Act 2016*

I, Nicholas Barr

[Insert name in full.]

Director of the company mentioned below.

[Delete the above where company owner's consent must come from both director and director/secretary]

I, John Tse-Liang Chong

[Insert name in full.]

Director of the company mentioned below.

Of Limitless Residential No.9 Pty Ltd ACN 658 934 260

the company being the owner of the premises identified as follows:

5 Hercules Street, Hamilton (Lot 1 on SP231749)

consent to the making of a development application under the Planning Act 2016 by:

Limitless Residential No.9 Pty Ltd c/- Mewing Planning Consultants

on the premises described above for:

Development Permit for Material Change of Use for Multiple Residential, Visitor Accommodation, Other Residential, Shop, Food Premises, Office, Medical Centre, Educational Establishment, Indoor Entertainment, Indoor Sport and Recreation

| Company Name and ACN: Limitless Residential No.9 Pty Ltd ACN 658 934 260 | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| Nick Barr | John Tse-Liang Chong |
| Signature of Director | Signature of Director/Secretary |
| 12-Jul-2022 08:51:41 AEST | 12-Jul-2022 09:06:25 SGT |
| Date | Date |
| | |

The Planning Act 2016 is administered by the Department of Local Government, Infrastructure and Planning, Queensland Government.